
Ranger XP900 Aluminum Top 

P/N: EMP-12044 

Fits: 2012 Ranger XP900 

Tools Required: 
1. 7/16” Wrench 

2. 1/2” Wrench 

3. 1/2” Socket 

4. 3/8” Nut Driver 

5. Phillips Screwdriver 

6. Cordless Driver 

 

Includes: 
1. (1) Aluminum Top 

2. (1) Aluminum Rear Brace 

3. (3) 1/4” x 1” Self drilling TEK screw 

4. (2) 5/16 x 1”  Hex Head Flange Bolt 

5. (2) 5/16” Flat Washers 

6. (4) 5/16” Nylon nut (2 extra) 

7. (8) 1/4-20 x 1” Black Truss Head 

Screw (to attach top) 

8. (6) 1/4 ID x 1-1/4” OD Black Washer 

9. (8) 1/4 Washers (clear zinc) 

10. (10) 1/4 Nylon Nuts 

11.  (2) 10-32 x 1/2” Black Phillips Screw 

(used to attach light housing) 

12.  (1) Square Light Housing (10093-01) 

13.  (1) Round LED Light  

14.  (2) 1/8” x 1”  x 22-1/2” U-Shaped 

Edge Trim (for sides) 

15.  (1) 1/8” x 50” Long Bubble Safety 

Edge (for front) 

16.  (2) 1/8”thick  x 1” wide x 51” long 

Adhesive Backed Foam.  

17.  (2) 1” tall  x 1” wide x 30” Long Ad-

hesive Backed Foam (#8709K76) 

18.  (1) Logo Sticker 

Must be installed by a profession-

al Technician. 

 

Installation: 
Start by prepping the top an rear brace for 

installation. 

1. Stick item #15, 1” wide x 1/8” thick 

foam to the top front cage brace as 

shown in figure 1.   This will go be-

tween the top and cage when fully at-

tached. 

2. Stick the last item #15 to the rear 

brace as shown in figure 2. 

3. Attach item #14, Safety edge to the 

front under side as shown in figure 3. 

4. Stick item #16, to both sides of the 

underside of the top as shown in fig-

ure 4.  This will go between the top 

and your cage. 

5. Slide item #13, U-shaped edge trim 

over both sides of the top. 

6. Put the light in the housing as attach 

the light and housing to the top with 

the small Phillips screws. 

 

Now, we are ready to install the top. 

1. Attach the rear brace to the rear of 

your cage with the (3) self tapping 

screws,  (2) 5/16” Bolts, 5/16” nuts, 

and (1) 1/4” Black Phillips screws.  

See fig. 7, fig. 8 and fig. 9. 

2. Use the remaining 1/4’ x 1’ Black 

Phillips screws, Large Washers, and 

1/4’ nylon nuts to attach the top to the 

rear brace and cage You will three 

bolts in the rear brace an three bolts in 

the front existing holes.  The washers 

will go on top.    



 

We offer an over head stereo 

with speakers for this top.  

See our website for more de-

tails. 
 
 

Fig .1 

fFig 2 

Fig. 3 

Fig. 4 

Fig. 5 

Fig. 6 

Fig. 7 

Fig. 8 

Fig. 9 

Fig. 10 

Fig. 11 

Fig. 12 

Fig. 13 


